
Ch. 447 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1990 920 

Presented to the governor April 12, 1990 

Signed by the governor April 16, 1990, 4:17 p.m. 

CHAPTER 448—H.F.No. 2135 
An act relating to Anoka county; authorizing the sale or exchange of certain land. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. ANOKA COUNTY PRIVATE LAND SALE OR EXCHANGE. 
Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 373.01, Anoka county fly sill 

9; exchange without advertising Q‘ _bi_cl§ th_e lgrlg described lrl gig section, 9_r 
gpy it ply described ling, by private: negotiated sa_le g exchange Q‘ _a p_ri_c_§ 
_rlgt_ lei _t_l;1rl it_s appraised value Q llle event pl‘ 315 gr @ §a_l property gj 
substantially egual value lg fig event 9_f exchange. 

fl1_e land tl1_a1 may Q s_ol_d gr; exchanged i_s_ describedE 
That gt o_f Lots _5_ Ed Q, Auditor’s Subdivision _l\_Ig 3_4, agl o_f 1:9; 1, 

Auditor’s Subdivision N9, _§_l_, _a;1_cl _o_f Government Q Q, Section §_?l, Township 
Q, Range _2_5_, a_l1 i_n Anoka County, Minnesota, described gg follows: ' 

Beginning a_t tl1_e point 9_f intersection pf tl1_§ southwesterly right-of-way 11$ 
_o_f United States Trunk Higl_1way fig _l_Q ing 3 Q1_e_ drawn parallel _vy_it_ll a_rl<_l_ 

615.00 fggt westerly a_s measured Q _r_igm angles t_g tlg e_ast lg 9_1_“ _t_ll§ Southwest 
Quarter pf _’th_e Southeast Quarter pl‘ Section 2_8, Township 3_2, Range g_53 thence 
southeasterly along s_algl_ southwesterly rigl_1t-of-way m 39 t_ll_e; northeast comer gm l._o_t_ 1, Auditor’s Subdivision fig fill, E point being 511.50 @e_t easterly 
o_f 1:h_e 1e_§’_t Eng gf Section 11, Township 1; Range _2__5_ Q measured Q g HE 
drawn Q Liglg angles 19 gzgcl Est l_i_n§; thence southerly along lllg eLt ligg gf m M 1 9.1121 .ro___aral1el E $1351 1/e_st has o_f ___Section .35 t_o 2 .r2___oint Q 2.1 li_r£ 
parallel yyfil ggl 330.00 gel southwesterly o_f gag southwesterly rigllt-of-way 
li_n_e _a§ measured a_t r_igl'll angles 39 _sgi_<l southwesterly right-of-way fipg; thence 
northwesterly along §2_1_ig_ parallel Iii t_o a_t point gl g llrlg drawn southerly _a_r_1<_i 

parallel @ _sg1_i_d_ g§_s; lifi o_f1l§ Southwest Quarter <_>l'tl1_e Southeast Quarter pl‘ 
Section _2_§ from th_e point o_f beginning; thence northerly along sLid_ parallel Eng 
lg file point pf beginning. 

That peg; _q1_" L3; 1, Auditor’s Subdivision fig, gl, £1 9_f Government Q; _34 
Section §_§, Township ll; Range 2_5, a_l1 Q Anoka County, Minnesota described 
_a_1_s_ follows: 

Commencing a_t _th_e northwest comer 91‘ Section §§_, Township _3_2l Range 
g_5_, Anoka County, Minnesota; thence southerly along lh_e west @ pl‘ said 
Section 335 g distance 9_f 82.97 _f_‘§_e;t t_g it_s intersection with gllg southwesterly 
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right-of-way 91' United States Trunk Highway fig _l_Q_; thence southeasterly glppg 
_s_gi_c_l southwesterly right—of—way lipg £1 a_lc_)pg t_h_g li_n_e_ _9_f_‘ _s3_ig Jpgt 
1 _a distance pf 562.51 _i_‘e_e1 t_o Q9 northeast corner pf gig Q; 1, s_a_i_d p_c_>_ipt l_)_e_ipg 
511.50 fe_e_t_ easterly 

gp" 
ghp yv_es_t li_n_e pf §a_i_(1 Section Q51 gp measured 9p _a l_ip§ 

___draWn§.E£i£1_1£__E__an16SEflliwsflfllifllwfllwhflugmmimfl 
beginning 91‘ 15 pg; pf 1_:;p_<_;_l 19 ‘pp hereby described; thence southerly parallel 
lip}; _sg1i(l_ yv§_§_t_ li_n_e 9_i_‘ Section §_4_ Q distance _o_f 650.00 fit; thence northwesterly 
parallel _w_im gig southwesterly right-of-way Qpg 625.00 fit; thence northerly 
parallel @ fir} Es; li_n_e_ o_f Section 3_4 g distance pf 650.00 gig _sa_id 
southwesterly right-of-way lpip; thence southeasterly along @ southwesterly 
right-of-way l_ipe_ 625.00 £ee_t_ t_o fie pgipt 9f beginning. 

flip land t_o Q Q4 Q1; exchanged i_s appropriate :9; development a_1fi i_s i_r_1 

excess _o_i_' fl1_a_t needed l_)y Anoka county _fo_r other purposes. 
Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section 1 is effective 11;; glpy following gig enactment. 
Presented to the governor April 12, 1990 

Signed by the governor April 16, 1990, 4:34 p.m. 

CHAPTER 449——H.F.No. 2056 
An act relating to public safety; making it a crime for a driver to flee a peace oflicer 

from another state into Minnesota; authorizing a peace ofiicer of another state to enter 
Minnesota in fresh pursuit for trafiic and misdemeanor oflenses; authorizing the admissibili- 
ty of relevant evidence obtained in another state into evidence at Minnesota civil and 
criminal trials; granting peace ofiicers of other states the authority to transport persons in 
legal custody under certain circumstances; amending Minnesota Statutes 1988, section 609.487, 
subdivision 2; proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapters 626 and 634. 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1988, section 609.487, subdivision 2, is 
amended to read: 

Subd. 2. PEACE OFFICER; DEFINITION. For purposes of this section, 
“peace officer” means; 

(_1) an employee of a political subdivision or state law enforcement agency who is licensed by the Minnesota board of peace oflicer standards and training, 
charged with the prevention and detection of crime and the enforcement of the 
general criminal laws of the state and who has the full power of arrest, and shall 
also include the Minnesota state patrol and Minnesota conservation oflicerszg pp 
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